## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tandberg Television, Inc.	01/21/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ericsson Television Inc.
Street Address:	4500 River Green Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12490697
Application Number:	12494856
Application Number:	12496738
Application Number:	12536109
Application Number:	12539192
Application Number:	12540636
Application Number:	12552526
Application Number:	12563401
Application Number:	12603090
Application Number:	12611377
Application Number:	12613620

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

H \$440 00 1

501436164 REEL: 025797 FRAME: 0828

Phone: 972-583-8512

Email: jennifer.hardin@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Liu
Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive
Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11
Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Liu

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tandberg\_to\_Ericsson\_Television#page1.tif source=Tandberg\_to\_Ericsson\_Television#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025797 FRAME: 0829



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TANDBERG TELEVISION,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC." TO

"ERICSSON TELEVISION INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2762633 8100

100061119

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 7772542

DATE: 01-22-10

PATENT REEL: 025797 FRAME: 0830

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:57 PM 01/21/2010 FILED 05:54 PM 01/21/2010 SRV 100061119 - 2762633 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION of TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC.

TANDBERG Television, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth and declaring advisable the following amendments of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation:

(i) Article FIRST of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Ericsson Television Inc."

SECOND. In lieu of a vote of stockholders, written consent to the foregoing amendment has been given by the holder of all the outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The foregoing amendment shall be effective upon the later of the filing of this certificate of amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and 12:01 A.M. on January 25, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certification of Incorporation to be executed as of this 2(5) day of January, 2010.

TANDBERG TELEVISION, INC.

David Hampel, Assistant Secretary

EUS/J:10-6002

PATENT REEL: 025797 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 02/11/2011